SigmaLogic7 Compact
Hardware Manual
Table of Contents
1
Table of Contents
1 Introduction
1.1 SigmaLogic7 Compact Features - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -3
1.2 SigmaLogic7 Compact Appearance - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -4

 1  Introduction
6
1.3 Model Number Designation
1.4 Accessories
System Components
Type Description Model Number Note
Accessories and
Cables (100 V AC
and 200 VAC)
CN1 Terminal Block
Conversion Kit
SBK-U-VBA-xx(B)
xx denotes cable length
 A5: 0.5 m
 01: 1.0 m
 03: 3.0 m
CN1 Cable (Flying
leads) JZSP-CSI02-x-E
x denotes cable length
 A: 1.0 m
 B: 2.0 m
 C: 3.0 m
Communication Ethernet Cable Customer Supplied
Use high quality shielded
industrial Ethernet cables
(Yaskawa model
JZSP-CM3RRM0-xx-E is
recommended)
Accessory
(400 VAC)
CN1 Connector JUSP-7CN001 30 Pin I/O Connector
 2R8 A Q0 A 000 F51
Q0
SGD7S   -
F51
FT/EX Specification
Application function for SigmaLogic7
A 200 VAC
F 100 VAC
D 400 VAC
A: Global design revision
B: 400 V global design revision
Voltage
Interface
Code
Code
Specification Code
000
Specification
Without options All models
Applicable
Models
Specification
SigmaLogic7
Compact
Design Revision Order
Hardware Options
Specification4th digit
5th+6th digits
7th digit
8th+9th+10th digits
�-7 Series
SERVOPACK
4th

	1.1 SigmaLogic7 Compact Features
	1.2 SigmaLogic7 Compact Appearance
	1.3 Model Number Designation
	1.4 Accessories
	2 Specifications and Settings
	2.1 Specifications
	2.1.1 200 V Specifications
	2.1.2 400 V Specifications
	2.2 DIP Switch Settings
	2.3 Rotary Switches
	2.4 Switch Factory Settings
	3 Installation Standards
	3.1 Mechanical Installation/Dimensions
	3.2 Installing Multiple SERVOPACKS in a Control Panel
	3.2.1 200 V SERVOPACKS
	3.2.2 400 V SERVOPACKS
	4 Inputs and Outputs
	4.1 Input Signals
	4.1.1 200 V SERVOPACKS
	4.1.2 400V SERVOPACKS
	4.2 Output Signals
	4.2.1 200 V SERVOPACKS
	4.2.2 400 V SERVOPACKS
	4.3 I/O Signal Connector (CN1) Pin Arrangement
	4.3.1 200 V SERVOPACKS
	4.3.2 400 V SERVOPACKS
	4.4 I/O Signal Wiring Examples
	4.4.1 Using a Rotary Servo Motor
	4.4.2 Using a Linear Servo Motor
	4.5 I/O Circuits
	4.5.1 Digital Input Circuits
	4.5.2 Digital Output Circuits
	5 LED Outputs
	6 Ethernet Connectivity
	6.1 Ethernet Connector Details
	6.2 Ethernet Cable
	6.3 Ethernet Connection Examples
	7 Cable Diagrams
	7.1 SBK-U-VBA-xx (200 V Only)
	7.2 JZSP-CSI02-x-E (200 V Only)